PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		previously recorded on Reel 025	Corrective Assignment to correct the serial number from 12896112 to 12896820 previously recorded on Reel 025083 Frame 0063. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the original assignment does not include a serial number.	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Jozsef Patvarczki			10/01/2010	
Adam Kornafeld			10/01/2010	
Endre Tamas			10/01/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	′ DATA			
Name:	Hydrabyte, li	nc.		
Street Address:	28 Westwood Drive			
City:	Worcester			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01609			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBI		Numbe	r	
[Туре	Numbe	r	
Property	Type r:		r	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC	Type r: CE DATA	12896820	r	
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type r: CE DATA (617)52	12896820 23-1872		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	Type r: CE DATA (617)52	12896820 23-1872 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	Type r: CE DATA (617)52 // be sent via US 617523	12896820 23-1872 5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone:	Type r: CE DATA (617)52 (617)52 617523 smartin	12896820 23-1872 <i>6 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 33515		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type r: CE DATA (617)52 (11 be sent via US 617523 smartin ne: Steven 6 Beac	23-1872 23-1872 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 3515 @altmartlaw.com K Martin on Street, Suite 600		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam	Type r: CE DATA (617)52 (11 be sent via US 617523 smartin ne: Steven 6 Beac	23-1872 <i>5 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 3515 @altmartlaw.com K Martin		
Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence win</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	Type r: CE DATA (617)52 U be sent via US 617523 smartin he: Steven 6 Beaco Boston	23-1872 23-1872 5 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 3515 @altmartlaw.com K Martin on Street, Suite 600		

PATENT REEL: 025083 FRAME: 0428

501309455

source=2010-10-04 Incorrect assignment recordation#page1.tif source=2010-10-04 Incorrect assignment recordation#page2.tif source=2010-10-04 Incorrect assignment recordation#page3.tif source=2010-10-01 Assignment#page1.tif USPTO

10/4/2010 9:59:15 AM PAGE 4/004 Fax Server

TO:STEVEN K MARTIN COMPANY:6 BEACON STREET, SUITE 600

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1	10/04/2010
Stylesheet Version v1.1	501309395

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jozsef Patvarczki	10/01/2010
Adam Komafeld	10/01/2010
Endre Tamas	10/01/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hydrabyte, Inc.
Street Address:	28 Westwood Drive
City:	Worcester
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01609

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property	Туре	Number		
Application Number	•	12896112		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			1	
Fax Number: (617)523-1872				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Dhono:	617500	2515		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(617)523-1872	
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	6175233515	
Email:	smartin@altmartlaw.com	
Correspondent Name:	Steven K Martin	
Address Line 1:	6 Beacon Street, Suite 600	
Address Line 4:	Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02108	

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HYDRI41109	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven K Martin	
Total Attachments: 1		

source=2010-10-01 Assignment#page1.tif

JOINT ASSIGNMENT OF NEW APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket: HYDRI41109

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Jozsef Patvarczki of 72 Nicholas Road, Apt. 6, Framingham, Massachusetts, 01701; Adam Kornafeld of 28 Westwood Drive, Worcester, Massachusetts, 01609; and Endre Tamas of 28 Westwood Drive, Worcester, Massachusetts, 01609;

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Hydrabyte, Inc., a corporation of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 28 Westwood Drive. Worcester, Massachusetts, 01609, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING PRESENCE INFORMATION, and in and to said application, and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to it but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: (0/01/2010)

Date: 10/01/2010

Date: 10/01/2010

Jozsef Patvarczki Adam Kornafeld Endre Tamas

PATENT REEL: 025083 FRAME: 0431

RECORDED: 10/04/2010